SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER
CUST. PART NO.
CUST. DOC. REV.
DESCRIPTION  SMD POWER CHOKE (ROHS+H.F.)
SAMPLE LOT NO.
PART NO.  CSM0645D-XXXX-LRH
DOC. REV.  ORIG

TOP VIEW BOTTOM VIEW SIDE VIEW Recommended Land Patterns
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
P4
Prosperity Dielectrics Co., Ltd.
Rev.A
3. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
PART  NO. MARK
Inductance
(μμμμH)
DCR
(mΩΩΩΩ)
Isat
(A)
Irms
(A) TOL.
CSM0645D-1R0N-LRH 1R0 1.0 18.2 8.50 6.00
±±±±30%
CSM0645D-1R3N-LRH 1R3 1.3 20.8 8.00 5.20
CSM0645D-1R5N-LRH 1R5 1.5 23.4 8.00 5.00
CSM0645D-1R8N-LRH 1R8 1.8 23.4 7.00 5.00
CSM0645D-2R2N-LRH 2R2 2.2 27.3 6.00 4.50
CSM0645D-2R3N-LRH 2R3 2.3 27.3 6.00 4.50
CSM0645D-3R0N-LRH 3R0 3.0 31.2 5.00 4.00
CSM0645D-3R3N-LRH 3R3 3.3 31.2 5.00 3.20
CSM0645D-4R5M-LRH 4R5 4.5 40.3 4.00 3.70
±20%
CSM0645D-4R7M-LRH 4R7 4.7 40.3 4.00 3.70
CSM0645D-6R3M-LRH 6R3 6.3 49.4 3.80 3.50
CSM0645D-6R8M-LRH 6R8 6.8 49.4 3.80 3.50
CSM0645D-100M-LRH 100 10 61.1 3.00 2.80
CSM0645D-150M-LRH 150 15 100.1 2.30 2.30
CSM0645D-220M-LRH 220 22 149.5 1.90 1.70
CSM0645D-330M-LRH 330 33 188.5 1.50 1.50
CSM0645D-470M-LRH 470 47 286.0 1.30 1.30
CSM0645D-680M-LRH 680 68 429.0 1.00 1.00
CSM0645D-820M-LRH 820 82 533.0 0.90 0.90
CSM0645D-101M-LRH 101 100 650.0 0.80 0.80
1.Test Frequency:100KHz ,1V
2.Test Equipment:
L:CHROMA-3302+1320+16502 or equivalent.
SRF:HP-4291B or equivalent.